
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019007-2025 

Award

The City of Liverpool College - Duke Street Remedial Work

The City of Liverpool College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019007
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed20 (view related notices)
Published 6 May 2025, 10:45am

Scope 

Reference

T: 2024 - 012

Description

The City of Liverpool College recently tendered for works to remediate a damaged wall
and associated tank and services at our Duke Street campus L1 5BG, this is in relation to
damage occured when a vehicle struck the building and affected two main walls of the
tank room situated at the corner of Grenville Street & Cornwallis Street.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019007-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019007-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ed20


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. The City of Liverpool Duke Street Remedial Work

Supplier

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD

Contract value

£29,491.93 excluding VAT

£35,390.32 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 13 August 2025

1 month, 14 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD

Companies House: 06934089

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZJW-4419-JCCL

52 Penny Lane

Liverpool

L18 1DG

United Kingdom

Email: info@theconsortiagroup.com

Website: http://www.theconsortiagroup.com

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. The City of Liverpool Duke Street Remedial Work

Contracting authority 

mailto:info@theconsortiagroup.com
http://www.theconsortiagroup.com


Page 5 to 5

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGX-5416-YRGY

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tina Smith

Email: tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk

Website: http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. The City of Liverpool Duke Street Remedial Work
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2025-12-21T01:34:14+0000
	TCPDF




